BURWELL Parts / Spares Reference Sheet

TECHNOLOGIES

Graco Triton Packages

Parts

Pail Mount Packages (see model descriptions on page 3)

Models 233466, 233467, 233468, 233469, 233470, 233471, 234911, 234912, 233741, 233742, 289642, 289643
289644, 289645, 289646, 289647, and 289648.

ltems 56-59 are used on Models

233470, 233471, 233741, 233742,
234911, 234912, 289642, 289643,
289645, 289646, and 289648 only.
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BURWELL

TECHNOLOGIES

Graco Triton Packages

Pail Mount Packages (see model numbers on page 12)
Ref. Ref.

No. Part No.  Description Qty. No. Part No. Description Qty.
1 233500 PUMP, diaphragm; aluminum; 1 55 288931 GUN, AirPro Conveptional; 1
for 233466, 233468, 233470, 233741, for 233468, 233469;

233742 see mar_wal 312414
for 233467, 233469, 233471 for 233470, 233471,

2 238909  GROUND WIRE & CLAMP ASSY 1 see manual 312414
3 116311 SCREW, cap, hex hd; 2 288945 GUN, AirPro Compllant spray; 1
5/16 unc x 5.5 in. (140 mm) for 234911, 234912,
4 197126 BRACKET, control 1 see manual 312414 -
5 116473 VALVE, air, bleed-type; 1/4 npt(foe) 1 L40T10  GUN, Pro Xp 40 electrostatic; 1
6 116393  ADAPTER; 1/4 npt (m x f) 1 for 233741,
7 115219 TEE; 1/4 npt(m) 1 see manual 342494 _
8 116514 NUT, regulator 2 L60T10 GUN, Pro Xp 60 electrostatic; 1
9 116513  REGULATOR, air 2 for 233742;
10 162453  NIPPLE; 1/4 npsm x 1/4 npt 1 soe manual 342454
11 115948 ELBOW, 1/4 npt(m) X 2 289110 GUN, AirPro HVLP 'Staln, 1
0.312 in. (8 mm) OD tubing for 269642, 269645,
12 buylocally TUBE; polyethylene; 0.5 ft see manual 312414 _
0.312in. (8 mm) OD 289111 GUN, AirPro Compliant Stain; 1
14 114363 VALVE, ball, fluid; sst; 3/8 npt(fbe) 1 for 269643, 269646;
15 116314  ELBOW; 3/8 npt(m) x 1 see manual 312414 ,
0.25in. (6 mm) OD tubing 289109 GUN, AirPro Conventional Stain; 1
16 buylocally TUBE; polyethylene; 221t for 269644, 289647,
0.25in. (6 mm) OD see manual 312414
20 197449 SPACER 4 L85T10 GUN, Pro Xp 85 electrostatic; 1
23 218798  STRAINER 1 for 269648;
30 110436 GAUGE, pressure, air 2 see manual 3A2494
0.5 in. (13 mm) OD tubing swivel; for 233470, 233741, 233742
for 233466, 233468, 233470, 233741, 3/8 npsm(f) swivel;
for 233467; 233469, 233471 0-30 pSI (0—02 MPa, 0-2 bar) range;
33 111813 PLUG. button 1 includes gauge; for 233470, 233741,
34 116316  FITTING, straight; 1/2 npt(m) x 1 233742, see manual 308325
35 197971  TUBE, suction; polyethylene; 1 0-100 psi (0-0.6 MPa, 07 bar) range;
0.5 in. (13 mm) OD x 14.5 in. (368 mm) for 233471; see manu_a{ 307212
36 101108 PAIL, 5 ga| (19 |)’ steel 1 58 187874 GAUGE, pressure, fluid; 1
37 197127  HANDLE, pail mount 1 sst; for 233471
45 113786 TEE; cst; 3/8 npt(m); 1 for 2334_70, _233741, 233742 .
116400 TEE; sst; 3/8 npt(m); 1 60 233499 HOSE ASSY; sst f|tt|_ngs; 1
for 233467, 233469, 233471 3/8 npSm(f) nylon fluid hose;
47 116350  BUSHING; sst; 3/4 npt(m) x 3/8 npt(f) 1 1/4 npsm(f) air hose; 25 ft (7.6 m);
for 233469, 233471, 233468, 233470
240425 HOSE ASSY, electrostatic; 1
3/8 npsm(f) nylon fluid hose;
1/4 npsm(f) air hose with ground wire
and left-hand thread; 25 ft (7.6 m);
for 233741, 233742, and 289648
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QURWELL Graco Triton Packages

TECHNOLOGIES

Parts

Stand Mount Packages (see model descriptions on page 3)
Models 233473, 233474, 233475, 233476, 233477, 233478, 234913, 234914, 233743, 233744, and 289649

ltems 56-59 are used on Models
233477, 233478, 233743, 233744,
234913, 234914, and 289649 only.
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BURWELL

TECHNOLOGIES

Graco Triton Packages

Ref.
No.
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Part No.
233500

233501

238909
116311

197126
116473
116393
115219
116514
116513
162453
115948

buy locally

114363
116314

buy locally
197449
218798
110436
218743
108175
100333
104034
111040
113786
116400
244432
244433
116350
162485

112100

Parts

Stand Mount Packages (see model numbers on page 14)

Description Qty.

PUMP, diaphragm; aluminum; 1
for 233473, 233475, 233477, 233743,
233744

PUMP, diaphragm; sst; 1
for 233474, 233476, 233478

GROUND WIRE & CLAMP ASSY 1
SCREW, cap, hex hd; 2

5/16 unc x 5.5 in. (140 mm)
BRACKET, control

VALVE, air, bleed-type; 1/4 npt(fbe)
ADAPTER; 1/4 npt (m x f)

TEE; 1/4 npt(m)

NUT, regulator

REGULATOR, air

NIPPLE; 1/4 npsm x 1/4 npt
ELBOW; 1/4 npt(m) x

0.312in. (8 mm) OD tubing

TUBE; polyethylene;

0.312in. (8 mm) OD

VALVE, ball, fluid; sst; 3/8 npt(fbe) 1
ELBOW; 3/8 npt(m) x 1
0.25in. (6 mm) OD tubing
TUBE; polyethylene;

0.25in. (6 mm) OD

SPACER

STRAINER

GAUGE, pressure, air

FRAME, stand, pump

PLUG, stand

SCREW, cap, hex hd;

1/4-20 x 0.5 in. (13 mm)
WASHER; 5/16 size

NUT, lock; nylon insert; 5/16—18
TEE; cst; 3/8 npt(m);

for 233473, 233475, 233477, 233743,
233744

TEE; sst; 3/8 npt(m); 1
for 233474, 233476, 233478

HOSE, suction; aluminum and LDPE; 1
for 233473, 233475, 233477

HOSE, suction; sst; 1
for 233474, 233476, 233478, 233479
BUSHING; sst; 3/4 npt(m) x 3/8 npt(f) 1
NIPPLE; cst; 3/8 npsm x 3/8 npt; 1
for 233473, 233475, 233477, 233743,
233744

NIPPLE; sst; 9/16—18 x 3/8 npt; 1
for 233474, 233476, 233478
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Ref.
No.

55

56

57

58

59

60

Part No.

288931

288938

288945

L40T10

L60T10

L85T10

116395

207123

241976

214895

187874

165198

171195

233499

240425

Description

GUN, AirPro Conventional;

for 233475, 233476;

see manual 312414

GUN, AirPro HVLP spray;

for 233477, 233478;

see manual 312414

GUN, AirPro Compliant spray;

for 234913, 234914;

see manual 312414

GUN, Pro Xp 40 electrostatic;

for 233743;

see manual 3A2494

GUN, Pro Xp 60 electrostatic;

for 233744;

see manual 3A2494

GUN, Pro Xp 85 electrostatic;

for 289649;

see manual 3A2494

ELBOW,; cst; 1/4 npt(m) x 3/8 npt(f)
swivel; for 233477, 233743, 233744
ELBOW; sst; 3/8 npt(m) x

3/8 npsm(f) swivel;

for 233478

REGULATOR, fluid; acetal;

0-30 psi (0-0.2 MPa, 0-2 bar) range;
includes gauge; for 233477, 233743,
233744; see manual 308325
REGULATOR, fluid; sst;

0-100 psi (0-0.6 MPa, 0-7 bar) range;
for 233478;see manual 307212
GAUGE, pressure, fluid; sst;

for 233478

NIPPLE; cst; 1/4 npt x 3/8 npt;

for 233477, 233743, 233744
NIPPLE; sst; 3/8 npsm x 3/8 npt;

for 233478

HOSE ASSY; sst fittings;

3/8 npsm(f) nylon fluid hose;

1/4 npsm(f) air hose; 25 ft (7.6 m);
for 233476, 233478, 233475, 233477
HOSE ASSY, electrostatic;

3/8 npsm(f) nylon fluid hose;

1/4 npsm(f) air hose with ground wire
and left-hand thread; 25 ft (7.6 m);
for 233743, 233744, and 289649

Qty.

1

1

1
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BURWELL

TECHNOLOGIES

Graco Triton Packages
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Parts

Cart Mount Packages (see model descriptions on page 3)

Models 233480, 233481, 233482, 233483, 233484, 233485, 234915, 234916, 233746, 233747, 289632, 289633,
289634, 289635, 289636, 289637, 289638, 289639, 289640, and 289641

A Iltems 56-59 are used on Models
233484, 233485, 233746, 233747,
234915, 234916, 289632, 289633,
289635, 289636, 289638, 289639,
and 289641only.
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QURWELL Graco Triton Packages

TECHNOLOGIES

Cart Mount Packages (see model numbers on page 16)
Ref. Ref.
No. Part No.  Description Qty. No. Part No.  Description Qty.
1 233500  PUMP, diaphragm; aluminum; 1 For guns 288938, 288945, 244399, 288969, 288972,
for 233480, 233482, 233484, 233746, 288966, 289110, 289111, and 289109 see manual
233747 312414
233501 PUMP, diaphragm; sst; 1 288938 GUN, AirPro HVLP spray; 1
for 233481, 233483, 233485 for 233484, 233485
2 238909 GROUND WIRE & CLAMP ASSY 1 288945 GUN7 AirPro Comp|iant spray; 1
3 116311 SCREW, cap, hex hd; 2 for 234915 234916
5/16 unc x 5.5 in. (140 mm) 288969 GUN, AirPro HVLP Waterborne; 1
4 197126 BRACKET, control 1 for 289632
5 116473 VALVE, air, bleed-type; 1/4 npt(fbe) 1 288972 GUN, AirPro Compliant Waterborne; 1
6 116393 ADAPTER,; 1/4 npt (m x f) 1 for 289633
7 115219 TEE; 1/4 npt(m) 1 288966 GUN, AirPro Conventional Waterborne; 1
8 116514 NUT, regulator 2 for 289634
9 116513 REGULATOR, air 2 289110 GUN, AirPro HVLP Stain; 1
10 162453 NIPPLE; 1/4 npsm x 1/4 npt 1 for 289635, 289638
11 115948 ELBOW; 1/4 npt(m) x 2 289111 GUN, AirPro Compliant Stain; 1
0.312in. (8 mm) OD tubing for 289636, 289639
12 buy locally  TUBE; polyethylene; 289109 GUN, AirPro Conventional Stain; 1
0.312in. (8 mm) OD 0.5 ft for 289637, 289640
14 114363 VALVE, ball, fluid; sst; 3/8 npt(fbe) 1 56 116395 ELBOW; cst; 1/4 npt(m) x 3/8 npt(f) 1
15 116314 ELBOW; 3/8 npt(m) x 1 swivel; for 233484, 233746, 233747
0.25 in. (6 mm) OD tubing 207123 ELBOW; sst; 3/8 npt(m) x 1
16 buy locally TUBE; polyethylene; 3/8 npsm(f) swivel;
0.25in. (6 mm) OD 5.3 ft for 233485 ’
22 197449 SPACER 4 57 241976 REGULATOR, fluid; acetal; 1
23 218798  STRAINER . 1 0-30 psi (0-0.2 MPa, 0-2 bar) range;
30 110436 GAUGE, pressure, air 2 includes gauge; for 233484, 233746,
31 233581 CART ASSEMBLY 1 233747 see manual 308325
39 104034 WASHER; 5/16 size 6 214895 REGULATOR, fluid; sst 1
40 111040 NUT, lock; nylon insert; 5/16—18 2 0-100 psi (0-0.6 MPa, 0-7 bar) range;
45 113786 TEE; cst; 3/8 npt(m); 1 for 233485; see manual 307212
for 233480, 233482, 233484, 233746, 58 187874 GAUGE, pressure fluid; sst; 1
233747 . . for 233485
116400 TEE; sst; 3/8 npt(m); 1 59 165198  NIPPLE; cst; 1/4 npt x 3/8 npt; 1
for 233481, 233483, 233485 for 233484, 233746, 233747
46 244432 HOSE, suction; aluminum and LDPE; 1 171195 NIPPLE: ss’t' 3/8 npém x 3/8 npt; 1
for 233480, 233482, 233484, 233746, for 233435 ' ,
233747 . 60 233499 HOSE ASSY; sst fittings; 1
244433  HOSE, suction; sst; 1 3/8 npsm(f) nylon fluid hose;
for 233481, 233483, 233485 1/4 npsm(f) air hose; 25 ft (7.6 m);
47 116350 BUSHING; sst; 3/4 npt(m) x 3/8 npt(f) 1 for 233483, 233485, 233482, 233484
48 162485  NIPPLE; cst; 3/8 npsm x 3/8 npt; 1 240425  HOSE ASSY, electrostatic; 1
for 233480, 233482, 233484, 233746, 3/8 npsm(f) n’y|0n fluid hose:
233747 1/4 npsm(f) air hose with ground wire
112100 NIPPLE; cst, 3/8 npsm x 3/8 npt; and left-hand thread; 25 ft (7.6 m);
for 233481, 233483, 233485 for 233746, 233747, and 289641
55 For guns L40T10, L60T10, and L85T10 77 100058 SCREW, cap, hex hd; 4
see manual 3A2494 n 1/4-20 x 1.5 in. (38 mm)
L40T10  GUN, Pro Xp 40 electrostatic; 1 79 102040  NUT, lock; nylon insert; 1/4—20 4
for 233746
L60T10 GUN, Pro Xp 60 electrostatic; 1
for 233747
L85T10 GUN, Pro Xp 85 electrostatic; 1
for 289641
309304 17




QURWELL Graco Triton Packages

TECHNOLOGIES

Parts

Wall Mount Packages (see model descriptions on page 3)

Models 233487, 233488, 233489, 233490, 233491, 233492, 234917, 234918, 233748, 233749, 289622, 289623,
289624, 289625, 289626, 289627, 289628, 289629, 289630, and 289631

A ltems 56-59 are used on Models
233491, 233492, 233748, 233749,
234917, 234918, 289622, 289623,
289625, 289626, 289628, 289629,
and 289631 only.

A Order suction kits separately.
See page 9.
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BURWELL

TECHNOLOGIES

Graco Triton Packages

Ref.
No.
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Parts

Wall Mount Packages (see model numbers on page 18)

Part No.  Description Qty.

233500 PUMP, diaphragm; aluminum; 1
for 233487, 233489, 233491, 233748,
233749

233501 PUMP, diaphragm; sst; 1
for 233488, 233490, 233492

238909 GROUND WIRE & CLAMP ASSY 1

116311 SCREW, cap, hex hd; 2
5/16 unc x 5.5 in. (140 mm)

197126 BRACKET, control 1

116473 VALVE, air, bleed-type; 1/4 npt(fbe) 1

116393 ADAPTER; 1/4 npt (m x f) 2

115219 TEE; 1/4 npt(m) 1

116514 NUT, regulator 2

116513 REGULATOR, air 2

162453 NIPPLE; 1/4 npsm x 1/4 npt 1

115948 ELBOW; 1/4 npt(m) x 2
0.312in. (8 mm) OD tubing

buy locally TUBE; polyethylene;
0.312in. (8 mm) OD 0.5ft

114363 VALVE, ball, fluid; sst; 3/8 npt(fbe) 1

116314 ELBOW; 3/8 npt(m) x 1
0.25in. (6 mm) OD tubing

buy locally TUBE; polyethylene;
0.25in. (6 mm) OD 6.3 ft

197449 SPACER 4

108190 GAUGE, pressure, air 2

197426 BRACKET, wall mount 1

191892 FITTING, elbow, street; 90° 2

104034 WASHER; 5/16 size 2

113786 TEE; cst; 3/8 npt(m); 1
for 233487, 233489, 233491, 233748,
233749

116400 TEE; sst; 3/8 npt(m); 1
for 233488, 233490, 233492

116350 BUSHING; sst; 3/4 npt(m) x 3/8 npt(f) 1

162485 NIPPLE; cst; 3/8 npsm x 3/8 npt; 1
for 233487, 233489, 233491, 233748,
233479

112100 NIPPLE; sst; 9/16—18 x 3/8 npt; 1

for 233488, 233490, 233492
For guns L40T10, L60T10, and L85T10

see manual 3A2494

L40T10 GUN, Pro Xp 40 electrostatic;
for 233748

L60T10 GUN, Pro Xp 60 electrostatic;
for 233749

L85T10 GUN, Pro Xp 85 electrostatic;
for 289631

Ref.
No.

56

57

58

59

60

Part No.

Description Qty.

For guns 288931, 288945, 288945, 288969, 288972,
288966, 289110, 289111, and 289109 see manual

312414
288969

288972

288966

289110

289111

289109

116395

207123

241976

214895

187874

165198

171195

233499

240425

GUN, AirPro HVLP Waterborne; 1
for 289622

GUN, AirPro Compliant Waterborne; 1
for 289623

GUN, AirPro Conventional Waterborne;1
for 289624

GUN, AirPro HVLP Stain; 1
for 289625, 289628;

see manual 312414

GUN, AirPro Compliant Stain; 1
for 289626, 289629
GUN, AirPro Conventional Stain; 1

for 289627, 289630
ELBOW; cst; 1/4 npt(m) x 3/8 npt(f) 1
swivel; for 233491, 233748, 233749

ELBOW; sst; 3/8 npt(m) x 1
3/8 npsm(f) swivel;

for 233492

REGULATOR, fluid; acetal; 1

0-30 psi (0-0.2 MPa, 0-2 bar) range;
includes gauge; for 233491, 233748,
233749; see manual 308325
REGULATOR, fluid; sst 1
0-100 psi (0-0.6 MPa, 0-7 bar) range;
for 233492; see manual 307212

GAUGE, pressure, fluid; sst; 1
for 233492

NIPPLE; cst; 1/4 npt x 3/8 npt; 1
for 233491, 233748, 233749

NIPPLE; sst; 3/8 npsm x 3/8 npt; 1
for 233492

HOSE ASSY; sst fittings; 1

3/8 npsm(f) nylon fluid hose;

1/4 npsm(f) air hose; 25 ft (7.6 m);

for 233490, 233492, 233489, 233491
HOSE ASSY, electrostatic; 1
3/8 npsm(f) nylon fluid hose;

1/4 npsm(f) air hose with ground wire
and left-hand thread; 25 ft (7.6 m);

for 233748, 233749, and 289631
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